

No. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

IRVING H. PICARD, as Trustee for the substantively
consolidated SIPA liquidation of Bernard L.
Madoff Investment Securities LLC and the
estate of Bernard L. Madoff,

Petitioner,

v.

JPMORGAN CHASE & CO., et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DAVID J. SHEEHAN
OREN J. WARSHAVSKY
BAKERHOSTETLER LLP
45 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, N.Y. 10111
(212) 589-4200

DAVID B. RIVKIN, JR.
Counsel of Record
LEE A. CASEY
MARK W. DELAQUIL
ANDREW M. GROSSMAN
BAKERHOSTETLER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 861-1731
drivkin@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS BELOW	4
JURISDICTION.....	4
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	5
A. The Securities Investor Protection Act	5
B. Respondents Prolonged and Expanded Madoff's Ponzi Scheme	7
1. JPMorgan Chase & Co.	8
2. The Feeder Funds and Their Affiliates ...	11
C. The District Court Decisions	14
D. The Second Circuit Decision	16
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	19
I. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Resolve the Scope of SIPC's Subrogation Rights	19
II. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Resolve When Federal Law Preempts State Contribution Claims	25
III. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Resolve a Bankruptcy Trustee's Standing To Bring Claims General to All Creditors....	32
CONCLUSION.....	36

TABLE OF APPENDICES

Appendix A: Opinion, <i>Picard v. JPMorgan Chase & Co. (In Re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-5044 (lead) (2d Cir. June 20, 2013)	1a
Appendix B: Opinion, <i>Picard v. HSBC Bank PLC (In Re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-cv-763 (lead) (S.D.N.Y. July 28, 2011)	50a
Appendix C: Rule 54(b) Judgment, <i>Picard v. HSBC Bank PLC (In Re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-cv-763 (lead) (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 12, 2011)	76a
Appendix D: Opinion, <i>Picard v. JPMorgan Chase & Co. (In Re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-cv-913 (lead) (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 1, 2011)	78a
Appendix E: Rule 54(b) Judgment, <i>Picard v. JPMorgan Chase & Co. (In Re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-cv-913 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 30, 2011)	122a
Appendix F: Rule 54(b) Judgment, <i>Picard v. UBS AG (In re Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC)</i> , No. 11-cv-4212 (S.D.N.Y. Dec. 7, 2011)	124a
Appendix G: Statutory Provisions	126a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>American Electric Power Co. v. Connecticut</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2527 (2011)	29
<i>Appleton v. First National Bank of Ohio</i> , 62 F.3d 791 (6th Cir. 1995)	20–22
<i>Astoria Federal Savings & Loan Ass’n v. Solimino</i> , 501 U.S. 104 (1991).....	22
<i>Atherton v. FDIC</i> , 519 U.S. 213 (1997)	29
<i>Baker, Watts & Co. v. Miles & Stockbridge</i> , 876 F.2d 1101 (4th Cir. 1989) (en banc)	27
<i>Briscoe v. LaHue</i> , 460 U.S. 325 (1983).....	22
<i>Brown v. Armstrong</i> , 949 F.2d 1007 (8th Cir. 1991).....	35
<i>Burks v. Lasker</i> , 441 U.S. 471 (1979).....	23
<i>Calcutti v. SBU, Inc.</i> , 273 F. Supp. 2d 488 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)	25
<i>Caplin v. Marine Midland Grace Trust Co. of New York</i> , 406 U.S. 416 (1972)	15–18, 33–35
<i>City Sanitation, LLC v. Allied Waste Services of Mass., LLC (In re American Cartage, Inc.)</i> , 656 F.3d 82 (1st Cir. 2011).....	33
<i>Donovan v. Robbins</i> , 752 F.2d 1170 (7th Cir. 1985).....	28
<i>Fisher v. Apostolou</i> , 155 F.3d 876 (7th Cir. 1998).....	33

<i>Fleming v. Lind-Waldock & Co.</i> , 922 F.2d 20 (1st Cir. 1990)	28
<i>Holmes v. SIPC</i> , 503 U.S. 258 (1992).....	20
<i>Isbrandtsen Co. v. Johnson</i> , 343 U.S. 779 (1952).....	22
<i>Jones v. Rath Packing Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 519 (1977)....	30
<i>Koch Refining v. Farmers Union Central Exchange</i> , 831 F.2d 1339 (7th Cir. 1987).....	23–33, 35
<i>LNC Investments, Inc. v. First Fidelity Bank</i> , 935 F. Supp. 1333 (S.D.N.Y. 1996)	26
<i>McDannold v. Star Bank, N.A.</i> , 261 F.3d 478 (6th Cir. 2001).....	28
<i>Medtronic, Inc. v. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996).....	25
<i>Mixon v. Anderson (In re Ozark Restaurant Equipment Co., Inc.)</i> , 816 F.2d 1222 (8th Cir. 1987).....	35
<i>Northwest Airlines, Inc. v. Transport Workers Union of America, AFL-CIO</i> , 451 U.S. 77 (1981).....	29, 31
<i>O’Melveny & Meyers v. FDIC</i> , 512 U.S. 79 (1994).....	29–30
<i>Pearlman v. Reliance Insurance Co.</i> , 371 U.S. 132 (1962).....	23
<i>Redington v. Touche Ross & Co.</i> , 592 F.2d 617 (2d Cir. 1978)	17, 20–21, 23

<i>SEC v. Albert & Maguire Securities Co., Inc.</i> , 560 F.2d 569 (3d Cir. 1977)	21–23
<i>SIPC v. Barbour</i> , 421 U.S. 412 (1975)	6
<i>St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Co. v.</i> <i>PepsiCo., Inc.</i> , 884 F.2d 688 (2d Cir. 1989)	17
<i>Texas Industries, Inc. v. Radcliff Materials,</i> <i>Inc.</i> , 451 U.S. 630 (1981)	26
<i>Touche Ross & Co. v. Redington</i> , 442 U.S. 560 (1979).....	6, 17, 20
<i>Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America v.</i> <i>IADA Services, Inc.</i> , 497 F.3d 862 (8th Cir. 2007)	27–28
<i>United States v. Bestfoods</i> , 524 U.S. 51 (1998).....	22
<i>United States v. Kimbell Foods, Inc.</i> , 440 U.S. 715 (1979).....	29
<i>Wallis v. Pan American Petroleum Corp.</i> , 384 U.S. 63 (1966).....	29
<i>Whitman v. American Trucking Ass'ns, Inc.</i> , 531 U.S. 457 (2001).....	18
<i>Williams v. Cal. 1st Bank</i> , 859 F.2d 664 (9th Cir. 1988).....	35
 <u>Statutory Provisions</u>	
11 U.S.C. § 544.....	2, 4, 32
15 U.S.C. § 78ddd.....	5
15 U.S.C. § 78fff	5, 6

15 U.S.C. § 78fff-1	4, 5, 6
15 U.S.C. § 78fff-2	4, 6
15 U.S.C. § 78fff-3	2, 4, 5, 19, 23
28 U.S.C. § 1254	4
Securities Investor Protection Act of 1970, Pub. L. No. 91-598, 84 Stat. 1636	<i>passim</i>
Securities Investor Protection Act Amendments of 1978, Pub. L. No. 95-283, 92 Stat. 249	23
N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 1401	5, 25–26

Other Authorities

Primerus Defense Institute, A Survey of the Law of Non-Contractual Indemnity and Contribution (Apr. 2012)	30
SIPC, Open Filing Deadline Cases	24
S. Rep. No. 91-1218 (1970)	5, 6, 24
Steven Boyce, Koch Refining and In re Ozark, 64 Am. Bankr. L.J. 315 (1990)	34
